## NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Town of WALWORTH enacted Ordinance No. 05132014-1 on May 13, 2014, effective June 6, 2014, the title of this Ordinance is Culvert Maintenance and Replacement Ordinance No. 05132014-1. The purpose of this Ordinance is to establish the Maintenance and Replacement of Culverts in the Town of Walworth, Walworth County, Wisconsin.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Town of WALWORTH enacted Ordinance No. 05132014-2 on May 13, 2014, effective June 6, 2014, the title of this Ordinance is Snow Removal Ordinance No. 05132014-2. The purpose of this Ordinance is as follows: no person may place or cause to be placed upon any town road any substance that is or may be injurious to any vehicle in the Town of Walworth, Walworth County, Wisconsin.

The full text of these Ordinances may be obtained at the town clerk's office at W6741 Brick Church Road or through the town's website: www.townofwalworth.com. For additional information contact Town Clerk, Marie Baker at 262-275-9800.